• Air Plate
• Sapphire
• Tubular
• Filmtrim
• 3mm
Variable Trimmer Capacitors
Variable Capacitors
Product Specifications

Testing methods for manufacturing quality are
in accordance with MIL- STD-105D and
IEC410 (former DIN44260).
Each FilmTrim Capacitor is tested for
minimum and maximum capacitance value
and is also subjected to full test voltage.
•
•
•
•
Electrical Specifications
General Specifications
Production Qualification
All dimensions are in/mm.
min max
0.8 3.0 -100±250 0.20/5.0 Brown PPXL3R000
0.9 4.0 -100±250 0.20/5.0 Brown PPXL4R000
1.0 5.0 -100±250 0.20/5.0 Brown PPXL5R000
1.3 8.0 -100±200 0.23/5.8 Black PPXL8R000
1.8 10 -100±200 0.23/5.8 Black PPXL10000
2.0 15 -100±200 0.24/6.0 White PPXL15000
2.3 18 -100±200 0.24/6.0 Green PPXL18000
1.0 5.0 300 0.20/5.0 Brown PPZL5R000
1.2 8.0 300 0.20/5.0 Brown PPZL8R000
1.3 10 300 0.20/5.0 Black PPZL10000
2.0 15 300 0.23/5.8 White PPZL15000
2.7 20 300 0.23/5.8 Green PPZL20000
2.8 25 300 0.23/5.8 Green PPZL25000
3.6 32 150 0.25/6.3 None PPZL32000
Color
Code
Model
Number

FilmTrim Capacitors comply with DIN IEC
68-2-20 part 2, Test Ta and Tb.
Testing methods for manufacturing quality are
in accordance with MIL- STD-105D and
IEC410 (former DIN44260).
Each FilmTrim Capacitor is tested for
minimum and maximum capacitance value
and is also subjected to full test voltage.
•
•
•
•
Production Qualification
Top/Bottom Top/Bottom Non Magnetic
min max 3 Lead 2 Lead 3 Lead
1.3 5.0 -100±250 -40 to +85 0.40/10.2 Grey PPXA5R000 PPXA5R002 PPXB5R000
1.5 9.0 -100±250 -40 to +85 0.40/10.2 Yellow PPXA9R000 PPXA9R002 PPXB9R000
2.0 18 -100±200 -40 to +125 0.40/10.2 Green PPXA18000 PPXA18002 PPXB18000
3.9 27 -100±200 -40 to +125 0.40/10.2 Red PPXA27000 PPXA27002 PPXB27000
4.5 36 -100±200 -40 to +125 0.45/11.4 Violet PPXA36000 PPXA36002 PPXB36000
5.0 45 -100±200 -40 to +125 0.45/11.4 Orange PPXA45000 PPXA45002 PPXB45000
1.3 5.0 0.40/10.2 Grey PPXE5R000 PPXE5R002 PPXR5R000 PPXE5R000NM
1.5 9.0 0.40/10.2 Yellow PPXE9R000 PPXE9R002 PPXR9R000 PPXE9R000NM
2.6 18 0.40/10.2 Green PPXE18000 PPXE18002 PPXR18000 PPXE18000NM
3.5 27 0.40/10.2 Red PPXE27000 PPXE27002 PPXR27000 PPXE27000NM
4.5 36 0.45/11.4 Violet PPXE36000 PPXE36002 PPXR36000 PPXE36000NM
5.0 45 0.45/11.4 Orange PPXE45000 PPXE45002 PPXR45000 PPXE45000NM
1.3 5.0 0±300 0.40/10.2 Grey PPYA5R000 PPYA5R002 PPYB5R000
1.5 10 0±300 0.40/10.2 Yellow PPYA10000 PPYA10002 PPYB10000
2.0 15 -100±300 0.40/10.2 Blue PPYA15000 PPYA15002 PPYB15000
2.2 22 -100±300 0.40/10.2 Green PPYA22000 PPYA22002 PPYB22000
2.3 27 -100±250 0.40/10.2 Red PPYA27000 PPYA27002 PPYB27000
3.0 36 -100±250 0.40/10.2 Violet PPYA36000 PPYA36002
2.5 30 +150±250 0.40/10.2 Red PPZA30000 PPZA30002 PPZB30000
4.0 40 +150±250 0.40/10.2 Violet PPZA40000 PPZA40002 PPZB40000
PTFE
High Temp
PTFE
(pF)Dielectric

FilmTrim Capacitors comply with DIN IEC
68-2-20 part 2, Test Ta and Tb.
Testing methods for manufacturing quality are
in accordance with MIL- STD-105D and
IEC410 (former DIN44260).
Each FilmTrim Capacitor is tested for
minimum and maximum capacitance value
and is also subjected to full test voltage.
•
•
•
•
Production Qualification
Top/Bottom Top/Bottom Top/Bottom
min max 3 Lead 3 Lead Special 2 Lead
3.0 26 -100±250 0.40/10.2 Green PPXC26000 PPXC26003 PPXC26004 PPXD26000
3.5 38 -100±200 0.40/10.2 Grey PPXC38000 PPXC38003 PPXC38004 PPXD38000
5.5 60 -100±200 0.45/11.4 Yellow PPXC60000 PPXC60003 PPXC60004 PPXD60000
6.0 75 -100±200 0.45/11.4 Red PPXC75000 PPXC75003 PPXC75004 PPXD75000
8.0 90 -100±200 0.49/12.0 Violet PPXC90000 PPXC90003 PPXC90004 PPXD90000
10 150 -100±200 0.49/12.0 Orange PPXC15100 PPXC15103 PPXC15104 PPXD15100
2.2 9.0 -100±150 0.40/10.2 Green PPXF9R000 PPXF9R003 PPXF9R004 PPXT9R000
2.5 15 -100±150 0.40/10.2 Red PPXF15000 PPXF15003 PPXF15004 PPXT15000
3.0 25 -100±150 0.40/10.2 Grey PPXF25000 PPXF25003 PPXF25004 PPXT25000
4.0 40 -100±150 0.40/10.2 Yellow PPXF40000 PPXF40003 PPXF40004 PPXT40000
5.5 60 -100±150 0.45/11.4 Blue PPXF60000 PPXF60003 PPXF60004 PPXT60000
6.0 75 -100±150 0.45/11.4 Violet PPXF75000 PPXF75003 PPXF75004 PPXT75000
8.0 90 -100±150 0.49/12.4 Orange PPXF90000 PPXF90003 PPXF90004 PPXT90000
2.0 15 0±400 0.40/10.2 Blue PPYC15000 PPYC15003 PPYC15004 PPYD15000
3.0 20 0±300 0.40/10.2 Green PPYC20000 PPYC20003 PPYC20004 PPYD20000
3.5 40 -50±150 0.40/10.2 Grey PPYC40000 PPYC40003 PPYC40004 PPYD40000
4.5 60 -50±300 0.40/10.2 Yellow PPYC60000 PPYC60003 PPYC60004 PPYD60000
7.0 80 0±200 0.40/10.2 Red PPZC80000 PPZC80003 PPZC80004 PPZD80000
8.0 100 +100±300 0.45/11.4 Violet PPZC10100 PPZC10103 PPZC10104 PPZD10100
9.0 120 +100±250 0.45/11.4 Orange PPZC12100 PPZC12103 PPZC12104 PPZD12100
10 150 +100±250 0.47/12.0 Orange PPZC15100 PPZC15103 PPZC15104 PPZD15100
12 180 +100±250 0.47/12.0 Orange PPZC18100 PPZC18103 PPZC18104 PPZD18100
PC 500 -40 to +85
PP 1000 -40 to +70
Model Number
Side Adjust
PTFE
High Temp
1500 -40 to +125
PTFE 1500 -40 to +85
Dielectric
Capacitance
Q min
(1MHz)
TCC
(ppm/°C)
Operating
Temperature
(°C)
H max
in/mm
Color
Code
(pF)
2.0 13  -100±300 0.40/10.2 Blue PPXC13000 PPXC13003 PPXC13004 PPXD13000
FilmTrim Variable Capacitors
9.5mm FilmTrim
www.passiveplus.com                        +1 (631) 425-0938                       sales@passiveplus.com
PPIFILMTRIM9.5mmDATA041823RevA

www.passiveplus.com                        +1 (631) 425-0938                       sales@passiveplus.com
Code Description
PPIFILMTRIM16mmDATA041823RevA
Dielectrics
• Polypropylene (PP)
• Polycarbonate (PC)
Contact Resistance     ≤ 0.010mΩ
Insulation Resistance     ≥10,000MΩ
Rotation Torque     0.15….3.5Ncm
Electrical Specifications
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage    300 VDC
General Specifications
Voltage Rating     150 VDC
All dimensions are in/mm.   All dimensions are in/mm.
min max Top Adjust Side Adjust
8.0 120 200 0±300 0.66/16.8 Red PPZN12100 PPZP12100
9.0 160 200 0±300 0.66/16.8 Violet PPZN16100 PPZP16100
9.0 200 200 0±300 0.66/16.8 Orange PPZN20100 PPZP20100
18 300 200 0±300 0.66/16.8 Red PPZN30100 PPZP30100
23 350 100 0±350 0.66/16.8 Red PPZN35100 PPZP35100
23 380 100 0±350 0.66/16.8 Red PPZN38100 PPZP38100
25 430 100 0±350 0.66/16.8 Violet PPZN43100 PPZP43100
26 600 100 0±350 0.66/16.8 Grey PPZN60100 PPZP60100
40 770 100 0±350 0.66/16.8 Grey PPZN77100 PPZP77100
PTFE 16 250 1000 -100±200 -40 to +85 0.66/16.8 None PPXN25100 PPXP25100
Color Code
Model Number
PC -40 to +85
Dielectric